
 

 

 
 

MICHIGAN TRUCK SAFETY COMMISSIONERS 
Updated August 7, 2025  

 
 
 

 

Mr. Darrell “Toby” Archambault  
(Rep:  General Public) 
Term Expiring: August 7, 2027 
Email: tobya@deantrans.com  
 
Mr. Colin Brooks 
(Rep. Four-year Colleges/Universities) 
Term Expiring: August 7, 2027 
Email: cnbrooks@mtu.edu 
 
Mr. Jeremy Burleson 
(Rep:  Michigan Community Colleges) 
Term Expiring: August 7, 2027 
Email: jburleson@lakemichigancollege.edu 
 
Mr. David Dumond  
(Rep. Organized Labor) 
Term Expiring: August 7, 2027 
Email: ddumond@teamsters406.org 
 
Mr. John Harris 
(Rep:  Michigan Department of State) 
Email: harrisj2@michigan.gov 
 
Ms. Carol Heinowski (Co-Chair) 
(Rep:  Private Motor Carriers) 
Term Expiring: August 7, 2027 
Email: carol.heinowski@meijer.com 
 

Mr. Matthew “Brian” Hitchcock (Chair) 
(Rep:  Michigan Trucking Association) 
Term Expiring: August 7, 2027 
Email: brian@mbhtrucking.net 
 
Mr. William “Bill” Kotynski  
(Rep:  General Public) 
Term Expiring: August 7, 2027 
Email: william_kotynski@ryder.com 
 
Mr. Heath Salisbury  
(Rep:  Michigan Transportation Commission) 
Email: heath.salisbury@iuoe324.org  
 
Ms. Alicia Sledge  
(Rep:  Office of Highway Safety Planning) 
Email: sledgea@michigan.gov  
 
Captain Keyonn Whitfield  
(Rep:  Michigan State Police-Commercial 
Vehicle Enforcement Division) 
Email: whitfieldk@michigan.gov  
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